

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 13-015
James Lane Bridge at Bessies Creek**

**Awarded 12/11/12: Mar-Con Services
Funding: Road and Bridge**

Company	Total Bid	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Mar-Con Services Pasadena	\$695,062.93	180
John Reed and Company Houston	\$737,751.64	Not Stated - max allowed 240
Tropical Contracting San Antonio	\$751,098.02	210
James Construction Group Houston	\$772,837.24	120
Aranda Brothers Construction Houston	\$819,126.17	Not Stated - max allowed 240
Menade, Inc. Kingwood	Disqualified: Did not provide proof of insurance as required.	



QUANTITY SUMMARY & CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE
JAMES LANE AT BESSIES CREEK

QUALIFIED BIDDERS

ITEM NO.	DESC. CODE.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT COST	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	ARANDA BROTHERS		JAMES CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		JOHN REED & COMPANY LLC		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC		TROPICAL CONTRACTING, LLC +++	
							UNIT COST	BID	UNIT COST	BID	UNIT COST	BID	UNIT COST	BID	UNIT COST	BID
100	2002	PREPARING ROW	STA	\$ 1,000.00	8.75	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 1,839.90	\$ 16,099.13	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,725.00
105	2002	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2')	SY	\$ 5.00	850	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 5,049.00
110	2001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	\$ 2.70	143	\$ 386.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 1,830.40	\$ 30.30	\$ 4,332.90
132	2002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	\$ 10.70	3362	\$ 35,973.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 67,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 50,430.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 69,267.20	\$ 22.28	\$ 74,905.36
164	2023	CELL FBR MULCH SEED (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY)	SY	\$ 0.25	2387	\$ 596.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,161.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,241.24	\$ 0.38	\$ 907.06	\$ 0.40	\$ 954.80	\$ 0.54	\$ 1,288.98
292	2007	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 2) (PG 64)	TON	\$ 50.25	545	\$ 27,386.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 49,050.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 51,775.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 86.30	\$ 47,033.50	\$ 90.10	\$ 49,104.50
340	2034	D-GR HMA (METH) TY - C PG	TON	\$ 85.00	234	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 25,389.00	\$ 97.32	\$ 22,772.88
502	2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	\$ 3.00	8	\$ 24.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 222.30	\$ 1,778.40	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00
506	2034	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	\$ 2.50	1210	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,633.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,630.00
506	2016	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	LF	\$ 22.00	40	\$ 880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00
506	2009	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	\$ 7.50	40	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 21.10	\$ 844.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00
540	2001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	\$ 21.75	500	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 13,800.00
540	2012	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (TL2)	EA	\$ 900.00	4	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 695.40	\$ 2,781.60	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,320.00
544	2001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	\$ 2,190.00	4	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,354.10	\$ 9,416.40	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 11,280.00
552	2001	WIRE FENCE (TY A)	LF	\$ 7.80	750	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 10,800.00
400	2005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	\$ 30.00	25.1	\$ 753.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 753.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,058.20	\$ 168.00	\$ 4,216.80
400	2008	CUT & RESTORING PAV (ASPH)	SY	\$ 46.67	56	\$ 2,613.52	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 66.90	\$ 3,746.40	\$ 144.00	\$ 8,064.00
416	2002	DRILL SHAFT (24 IN)	LF	\$ 90.00	780	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 123,240.00	\$ 110.40	\$ 86,112.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 96,720.00
420	2003	CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	\$ 520.00	20.6	\$ 10,712.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 10,815.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 1,032.50	\$ 21,269.50	\$ 960.00	\$ 19,776.00
420	2019	CL C CONC (CAP)	CY	\$ 500.00	15.2	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 9,728.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 1,509.90	\$ 22,950.48	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 16,963.20
420	2051	CL C CONC (CLOUMN)	CY	\$ 500.00	11.9	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 4,819.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 612.30	\$ 7,286.37	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 12,138.00
420	2033	CL S CONC (APPR SLAB)	CY	\$ 325.00	48.27	\$ 15,687.75	\$ 321.00	\$ 15,494.67	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,135.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,135.00	\$ 285.40	\$ 13,776.26	\$ 420.00	\$ 20,273.40
422	2001	REINF CONC SLAB	SF	\$ 8.50	3610	\$ 30,685.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 216,600.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 53,247.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 36,822.00	\$ 16.28	\$ 58,770.80
425	2017	PRESTR CONC SLAB BEAM (5SB15)	LF	\$ 130.00	711.00	\$ 92,430.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 118,737.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 142,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 120,870.00	\$ 171.50	\$ 121,936.50	\$ 194.40	\$ 138,218.40
428	2001	CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS I)	SY	\$ 1.50	401	\$ 601.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 200.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,363.40	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,924.80
432	2002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	CY	\$ 225.00	215	\$ 48,375.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 67,725.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 183.80	\$ 39,517.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 77,400.00
450	2161	RAIL (TY T223)	LF	\$ 60.00	264.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 104.10	\$ 27,482.40	\$ 96.00	\$ 25,344.00
496	2009	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0-99 FT LENGTH)	SF	\$ 7.50	1	\$ 7.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 92,112.00	\$ 92,112.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 26,880.00
500	2001	MOBILIZATION	LS	10%	1	\$ 43,200.18	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 74,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 21,546.00	\$ 21,546.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
		TOTAL				\$ 475,201.95		\$ 819,126.17		\$ 772,837.24		\$ 737,751.64		\$ 695,062.93		\$ 751,098.02

+++ This bid had several errors (shown in red) in the Bid Totals, so the Total Bid Price has been adjusted